Division
APPLIED SCIENCE

APPLIED SCIENCE Total
ARTS AND SCIENCE

SPC 2016/17 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department and Program of Concentration

Department
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF Total
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH

APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
DUAL CREDIT

DUAL CREDIT Total

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

Program

AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

HOME BUILDING

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECH
PLUMBING

WELDING

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH

AIR CONDITIONING

BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECH
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
ELECTRICAL TRADES

INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY
POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY

ACCOUNTING INFO SYSTEMS TECH
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECH
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
COMPUTER SCIENCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS
HOSPITALITY

HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

AUTO BODY REPAIR
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATION

ENGLISH

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
LIBERAL ARTS

DUAL CREDIT

ART
KINESIOLOGY

AAS
55
4

16

20
44
15
34

68

26
16
44
292

AA

40

46

48

B Y

141
150

16

AAT AS Certif
105

7

42

3

40

197

51

21

77

AN W

10
12
10 24
11
41

68
13
119
48
180
10 546
23 1

23 2 2
19
19

Total
160
11
45

54
275

124
26
75

17
10
136
15
146
64
225
896
28

145
178
19
19

17



Division

ARTS AND SCIENCE Total

HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total

(blank)

(blank) Total
Grand Total
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SPC 2016/17 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department and Program of Concentration

Department

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total
MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCES & HISTOLOGIC TECH

HEALTH SCIENCES & HISTOLOGIC TECH Total
NURSING EDUCATION, ADN

NURSING EDUCATION, ADN Total

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total

(blank)
(blank) Total

Program
MusIC

MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL LAB TECH
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
VISION CARE

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING

VOCATIONAL NURSING

(blank)

AAS

N BB NN

10
31
19
19
11
99
11

10
25
22

68
25
25

192
27
27
27

520

260

=

w weRE, PPN

15
152
152
152
475

AAT AS
1

6

6

65

65

1 1
1 1
24 75
1

1

2

1

1

3

3

6

8 26
8 26
8 26
32 117

Certif

u b BN

32

14

22

12

14

96

96
132
169
169
169
879

Total

25
13
13
102
102
22

25
10
63
400
17
10
50
19
20
11
127
13
14
11
25
25

89
27
27
102
102
345
382
382
382
2023



